providing an effective date – Magill, seconded by Hernandez; motion passed with all ayes 5/0 

5. Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, awarding a bid to 
Ed Bell Construction Company for the Crestview Lane and Malloy Bridge Road 
Reconstruction Project in the amount of Two Million Two Hundred Forty Five Thousand 
Three Hundred Sixty Four Dollars ($2,245,364.00); Authorizing the City Manager to 
execute any and all necessary documents, and providing an effective date  

Mayor Childress asked Dallas Commissioner John Wiley Price to speak. Commissioner Price 
stated they just completed the Seventh Call for Projects and he looks forward to continuing the 
relationship with the City of Seagoville. 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, awarding a bid to Ed Bell 
Construction Company for the Crestview Lane and Malloy Bridge Road Reconstruction 
Project in the amount of Two Million Two Hundred Forty Five Thousand Three Hundred Sixty 
Four Dollars ($2,245,364.00); Authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary 
documents, and providing an effective date – Epps, seconded by Hernandez; motion passed 
with all ayes. 5/0 

6. Conduct a public hearing on a request to change the zoning from Single Family (R-2)

[...]

Seagoville, and Good Earth Corporation, which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, by 
amending Article I to provide for a term to run concurrent with the City’s Fiscal Year 
and, by amending Article IV to increase the compensation amount to mirror the amount 
set forth in the FY 2020 Budget for said services, being Two Hundred Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($215,000.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary 
documents; and providing an effective date (Community Development Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas approving 
Amendment No.

[...]

Earth Corporation, which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, by amending Article I to provide 
for a term to run concurrent with the City’s Fiscal Year and, by amending Article IV to increase 
the compensation amount to mirror the amount set forth in the FY 2020 Budget for said 
services, being Two Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($215,000.00); authorizing the City 
Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date- 
Howard, seconded by Magill; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

9. Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, approving 
engagement of C&M Concrete to replace the entrance off Bruce Way into C.O. Bruce 
“Central” park and replace the roadway and parking area on the south side for 
compensation in an mount not to exceed Two Hundred Twenty Thousand One Hundred 
Fifty Nine Dollars and Fourteen Cents ($220,159.14), as set forth in Exhibit “A”, which 
is attached hereto and incorporated herein; authorizing the City Manager to execute any 
and all necessary documents for the work to be performed; and providing an effective 
date (Community Development Director)

[...]

for Professional Engineering Services on a Defined Scope of Services Basis with Halff 
Associates, Inc. to perform the Electrical Engineering Design Services as set forth in 
Attachment “1” and Exhibit “A” thereto, which are attached hereto and incorporated 
herein, for compensation in an amount not to exceed Twenty One Thousand Seven 
Hundred Ten Dollars and No Cents ($21,710.00); authorizing the City 
Manager/Executive Director to execute said agreement: providing for a repealing clause; 
providing for a severability clause; and providing an effective date (City Manager) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, approving and ratifying the

[...]

Engineering Services on a Defined Scope of Services Basis with Halff Associates, Inc. to 
perform the Electrical Engineering Design Services as set forth in Attachment “1” and Exhibit 
“A” thereto, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein, for compensation in an 
amount not to exceed Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred Ten Dollars and No Cents 
($21,710.00); authorizing the City Manager/Executive Director to execute said agreement: 
providing for a repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and providing an 
effective date – Hernandez, seconded by Magill; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0